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TENAFLY HIGH SCHOOL
THE CLASS OF 2028

NINTH GRADE COURSE OPTIONS 2024-2025

Welcome to Tenafly High School!

We welcome you --- parents and guardians of the Class of 2028 --- to Tenafly
High School! We know this will be a special four-year chapter in your lives.
This hand out highlights courses offered to ninth graders. A fuller explanation
of the courses is contained in the Program of Studies which is available on the
main page of the high school website.   

We look forward to meeting each of you and to working with you and your
family during the next four years.

Mr. James O. Morrison, Principal
Ms. Brenda Yoo, Vice Principal

Mr. Adam Schreiber, Director of School Counseling

Guidance Counselors: Jenny Ihn, Natalie Kohan, Marley Brown,
Susan Patterson, Tina Schweid, Joan Thomas

College & Career Counselor: Tim Gardner

TENAFLY HIGH SCHOOL
19 Columbus Drive, Tenafly, NJ 07670

School Counseling Office:
(201)816-6641 --- Fax: (201) 816-6638

www.tenaflyschools.org
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English
Supervisor – Dr. Rosanne Rabinowitz
rrabinowitz@tenafly.k12.nj.us
4-Year Requirement

World Literature I

Electives: Creative Writing I CP#

Journalism I CP#

Yearbook CP#

Mathematics
Supervisor – Ms. Amelia Bowers
abowers@tenafly.k12.nj.us
3-Year Requirement

Algebra I
Geometry
Algebra 2

Science
Supervisor – Mr. Adam Rendell
arendell@tenafly.k12.nj.us
3-Year Requirement

Biology Honors/Physical Science Honors
Physical Science

Social Studies
Supervisor – Ms. Cristina Cutrone
ccutrone@tenafly.k12.nj.us

1. 4-Year Requirement

African and Asian Civilizations & Cultures

Physical Education
Supervisor – Mr. Joe Carollo
jcarollo@tenafly.k12.nj.us
4-Year Requirement

Physical Education 9/Family Life 1 CP

World Language
Supervisor – Dr. Elizabeth Giblin
egiblin@tenafly.k12.nj.us
2- Year Requirement

Chinese
French
Italian
Spanish

Visual and Performing Arts
Supervisor – Mr. David DiGregorio
Ddigregorio@tenafly.k12.nj.us

Art
The Art Experience CP*
Drawing CP*
Painting CP*
Three-Dimensional Design CP*
Photography CP*
Digital Art CP*#

Music
Choir- CP/Advanced/Honors*+
Orchestra- CP/Advanced/Honors*+
Band- CP/ Honors (By Audition)*+
Music Theory & Ear Training CP*
Digital Music Production CP*#

Guitar Level I, II CP*

+Departmental Audition

Communication Arts
Public Speaking I CP*
Acting I CP*

Audio, Video, Broadcast, Production Technology
Media/Television/Video Production MTV I CP#

Stagecraft Design Production I CP#

Technology
Engineering Design CP#

Architecture and Design CP#

21st Century Life and Careers or Career-Technical
Education
Supervisor – Ms. Miriam D’Adolf
mdadolf@tenafly.k12.nj.us

Business
Introduction to Business CP (Sem)#^

Personal Finance and Investment (Sem)#^

Marketing CP#

Entrepreneurship CP #^

Family/Consumer studies
Experiences with Foods CP#

Regional Cuisines CP#

Computer Science
Supervisor – Ms. Amelia Bowers
abowers@tenafly.k12.nj.us

Programming in Python CP#

Cybersecurity CP#

Special Education
Supervisor – Ms. Chelsea Corrado
ccorrado@tenafly.k12.nj.us

Graduation Requirements (to be completed by graduation)

1- Year Visual and Performing Arts*
1- Year 21st Century Life and Careers or

Career-Technical Education#

½ year Personal Finance Literacy (or equivalent)^
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